Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Apache County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 20,785 20,710 21,128 20,086 19,607 19,679 19,506 19,202 20,198
Employment 18,490 18,588 18,198 16,923 17,415 16,476 15,976 17,220 17,930
Unemployment 2,295 2,122 2,930 3,163 2,192 3,203 3,530 1,982 2,268
Unemployment rate 11.0 10.2 13.9 15.7 11.2 16.3 18.1 10.3 11.2

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Cochise County(Sierra-Vista Douglas MSA)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 51,901 52,169 52,093 50,443 51,250 50,825 51,701 50,003 52,459
Employment 48,897 49,345 48,245 44,850 47,570 46,355 46,865 47,374 49,494
Unemployment 3,004 2,824 3,848 5,593 3,680 4,470 4,836 2,629 2,965
Unemployment rate 5.8 5.4 7.4 11.1 7.2 8.8 9.4 53 5.7

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Coconino County(Flagstaff MSA)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 77,687 77,685 77,165 71,690 70,186 70,331 70,061 66,826 71,368
Employment 72,788 73,191 70,937 59,231 61,948 60,945 60,444 61,553 65,523
Unemployment 4,899 4,494 6,228 12,459 8,238 9,386 9,617 5,273 5,845
Unemployment rate 6.3 5.8 8.1 174 11.7 13.3 13.7 7.9 8.2

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Gila County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 21,565 21,577 21,547 21,205 20,990 20,675 20,609 20,120 21,076
Employment 20,325 20,418 19,937 18,722 19,408 18,765 18,465 18,928 19,711
Unemployment 1,240 1,159 1,610 2,483 1,582 1,910 2,144 1,192 1,365
Unemployment rate 5.8 5.4 7.5 11.7 7.5 9.2 104 5.9 6.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Graham County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 15,417 15,909 15,865 15,390 15,510 14,916 14,490 14,529 15,837
Employment 14,640 15,152 14,825 14,210 14,580 13,591 13,043 13,762 14,967
Unemployment 777 757 1,040 1,180 930 1,325 1,447 767 870
Unemployment rate 5.0 4.8 6.6 7.7 6.0 8.9 10.0 53 5.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Greenlee County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 4,585 4,628 4,578 4,560 4,578 4,625 4,666 4,471 4,617
Employment 4,413 4,458 4,339 4,315 4,386 4,296 4,288 4,264 4,388
Unemployment 172 170 239 245 192 329 378 207 229
Unemployment rate 3.8 3.7 5.2 5.4 4.2 7.1 8.1 4.6 5.0

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
La Paz County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 9,751 9,774 9,978 9,072 8,799 8,750 8,711 8,748 9,589
Employment 9,168 9,224 9,215 8,288 8,269 8,051 7,924 8,244 8,991
Unemployment 583 550 763 784 530 699 787 504 598
Unemployment rate 6.0 5.6 7.6 8.6 6.0 8.0 9.0 5.8 6.2

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Maricopa County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 2,360,096 2,373,098 2,334,396 2,307,896 2,315,974 2,296,480 2,332,989 2,232,850 2,344,757
Employment 2,266,177 2,283,286 2,209,663 2,019,432 2,123,837 2,072,534 2,090,853 2,101,917 2,196,647
Unemployment 93,919 89,812 124,733 288,464 192,137 223,946 242,136 130,933 148,110
Unemployment rate 4.0 3.8 53 12.5 8.3 9.8 104 5.9 6.3

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Mohave County(Lake Havasu City-Kingman MSA)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 89,027 89,571 88,261 86,810 88,464 86,439 87,932 83,356 86,898
Employment 83,775 84,668 81,466 70,023 76,387 75,455 76,805 77,148 79,850
Unemployment 5,252 4,903 6,795 16,787 12,077 10,984 11,127 6,208 7,048
Unemployment rate 5.9 5.5 7.7 19.3 13.7 12.7 12.7 7.4 8.1

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Navajo County

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
Civilian Labor Force 40,989 40,941 41,510 40,177 39,771 39,757 40,011 39,254 41,198
Employment 37,667 37,833 37,205 34,421 35,931 34,625 34,486 36,114 37,689
Unemployment 3,322 3,108 4,305 5,756 3,840 5,132 5,525 3,140 3,509
Unemployment rate 8.1 7.6 10.4 14.3 9.7 12.9 13.8 8.0 8.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Pima County(Tucson MSA)

JAN
Civilian Labor Force 504,206
Employment 481,622
Unemployment 22,584
Unemployment rate 4.5

FEB
507,744
486,239

21,505
4.2

MAR
500,658
470,843
29,815
6.0

APR
497,905
434,363
63,542
12.8

MAY
502,124
460,027
42,097
8.4

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Pinal County

JAN
Civilian Labor Force 192,010
Employment 182,584
Unemployment 9,426
Unemployment rate 4.9

FEB
192,715
183,746

8,969
4.7

MAR
191,117
178,628
12,489
6.5

APR
183,683
161,617
22,066
12.0

MAY
183,657
168,733
14,924
8.1

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
496,222
447,038
49,184
9.9

JUN
182,956
164,821
18,135
9.9

JUL
500,705
447,530

53,175
10.6

JuL
185,915
166,103
19,812
10.7

AUG
476,987
448,777
28,210
5.9

AUG
178,529
167,939
10,590
5.9

SEP
499,381
467,155

32,226
6.5

SEP
189,183
176,968

12,215
6.5

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Santa Cruz County

JAN
Civilian Labor Force 20,067
Employment 18,466
Unemployment 1,601
Unemployment rate 8.0

FEB
19,873
18,442

1,431
7.2

MAR
20,149
18,038

2,111
10.5

APR
19,320
16,248

3,072
15.9

MAY
18,821
16,788

2,033
10.8

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Yavapai County(Prescott MSA)

JAN
Civilian Labor Force 107,379
Employment 102,552
Unemployment 4,827
Unemployment rate 4.5

FEB
108,048
103,465

4,583
4.2

MAR
106,535
100,271
6,264
5.9

APR
109,749
94,226
15,523
14.1

MAY
109,444
100,165
9,279
8.5

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

JUN
18,760
16,215

2,545
13.6

JUN
108,470
98,460
10,010
9.2

JUL
18,517
15,509

3,008
16.2

JUL
109,601
99,063
10,538
9.6

AUG
18,104
16,226

1,878
10.4

AUG
105,732
100,062
5,670
5.4

SEP
19,110
16,924

2,186
114

SEP
110,240
103,954

6,286
5.7

ocCT

ocCT

NOV

NOV

DEC

DEC

AVG

AVG



Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020
Yuma County(Yuma MSA)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP ocT NOV DEC AVG
Civilian Labor Force 100,806 98,881 103,472 96,910 92,032 92,547 97,783 90,264 97,557
Employment 87,020 87,010 86,192 73,904 75,299 72,198 73,194 75,416 80,938
Unemployment 13,786 11,871 17,280 23,006 16,733 20,349 24,589 14,848 16,619
Unemployment rate 13.7 12.0 16.7 23.7 18.2 22.0 25.1 16.4 17.0

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence
Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939



