Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Apache County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	20,785	20,710	21,128	20,086	19,607	19,679	19,506	19,202	20,198				
Employment	18,490	18,588	18,198	16,923	17,415	16,476	15,976	17,220	17,930				
Unemployment	2,295	2,122	2,930	3,163	2,192	3,203	3,530	1,982	2,268				
Unemployment rate	11.0	10.2	13.9	15.7	11.2	16.3	18.1	10.3	11.2				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Cochise County(Sierra-Vista Douglas MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	51,901	52,169	52,093	50,443	51,250	50,825	51,701	50,003	52,459				
Employment	48,897	49,345	48,245	44,850	47,570	46,355	46,865	47,374	49,494				
Unemployment	3,004	2,824	3,848	5,593	3,680	4,470	4,836	2,629	2,965				
Unemployment rate	5.8	5.4	7.4	11.1	7.2	8.8	9.4	5.3	5.7				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Coconino County(Flagstaff MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	77,687	77,685	77,165	71,690	70,186	70,331	70,061	66,826	71,368				
Employment	72,788	73,191	70,937	59,231	61,948	60,945	60,444	61,553	65,523				
Unemployment	4,899	4,494	6,228	12,459	8,238	9,386	9,617	5,273	5,845				
Unemployment rate	6.3	5.8	8.1	17.4	11.7	13.3	13.7	7.9	8.2				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Gila County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	21,565	21,577	21,547	21,205	20,990	20,675	20,609	20,120	21,076				
Employment	20,325	20,418	19,937	18,722	19,408	18,765	18,465	18,928	19,711				
Unemployment	1,240	1,159	1,610	2,483	1,582	1,910	2,144	1,192	1,365				
Unemployment rate	5.8	5.4	7.5	11.7	7.5	9.2	10.4	5.9	6.5				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Graham County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	15,417	15,909	15,865	15,390	15,510	14,916	14,490	14,529	15,837				
Employment	14,640	15,152	14,825	14,210	14,580	13,591	13,043	13,762	14,967				
Unemployment	777	757	1,040	1,180	930	1,325	1,447	767	870				
Unemployment rate	5.0	4.8	6.6	7.7	6.0	8.9	10.0	5.3	5.5				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Greenlee County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	4,585	4,628	4,578	4,560	4,578	4,625	4,666	4,471	4,617				
Employment	4,413	4,458	4,339	4,315	4,386	4,296	4,288	4,264	4,388				
Unemployment	172	170	239	245	192	329	378	207	229				
Unemployment rate	3.8	3.7	5.2	5.4	4.2	7.1	8.1	4.6	5.0				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 La Paz County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	9,751	9,774	9,978	9,072	8,799	8,750	8,711	8,748	9,589				
Employment	9,168	9,224	9,215	8,288	8,269	8,051	7,924	8,244	8,991				
Unemployment	583	550	763	784	530	699	787	504	598				
Unemployment rate	6.0	5.6	7.6	8.6	6.0	8.0	9.0	5.8	6.2				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Maricopa County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	2,360,096	2,373,098	2,334,396	2,307,896	2,315,974	2,296,480	2,332,989	2,232,850	2,344,757				
Employment	2,266,177	2,283,286	2,209,663	2,019,432	2,123,837	2,072,534	2,090,853	2,101,917	2,196,647				
Unemployment	93,919	89,812	124,733	288,464	192,137	223,946	242,136	130,933	148,110				
Unemployment rate	4.0	3.8	5.3	12.5	8.3	9.8	10.4	5.9	6.3				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Mohave County(Lake Havasu City-Kingman MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	89,027	89,571	88,261	86,810	88,464	86,439	87,932	83,356	86,898				
Employment	83,775	84,668	81,466	70,023	76,387	75,455	76,805	77,148	79,850				
Unemployment	5,252	4,903	6,795	16,787	12,077	10,984	11,127	6,208	7,048				
Unemployment rate	5.9	5.5	7.7	19.3	13.7	12.7	12.7	7.4	8.1				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Navajo County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	40,989	40,941	41,510	40,177	39,771	39,757	40,011	39,254	41,198				
Employment	37,667	37,833	37,205	34,421	35,931	34,625	34,486	36,114	37,689				
Unemployment	3,322	3,108	4,305	5,756	3,840	5,132	5,525	3,140	3,509				
Unemployment rate	8.1	7.6	10.4	14.3	9.7	12.9	13.8	8.0	8.5				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Pima County(Tucson MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	504,206	507,744	500,658	497,905	502,124	496,222	500,705	476,987	499,381				
Employment	481,622	486,239	470,843	434,363	460,027	447,038	447,530	448,777	467,155				
Unemployment	22,584	21,505	29,815	63,542	42,097	49,184	53,175	28,210	32,226				
Unemployment rate	4.5	4.2	6.0	12.8	8.4	9.9	10.6	5.9	6.5				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force

Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020

Pinal County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	192,010	192,715	191,117	183,683	183,657	182,956	185,915	178,529	189,183				
Employment	182,584	183,746	178,628	161,617	168,733	164,821	166,103	167,939	176,968				
Unemployment	9,426	8,969	12,489	22,066	14,924	18,135	19,812	10,590	12,215				
Unemployment rate	4.9	4.7	6.5	12.0	8.1	9.9	10.7	5.9	6.5				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Santa Cruz County

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	20,067	19,873	20,149	19,320	18,821	18,760	18,517	18,104	19,110				
Employment	18,466	18,442	18,038	16,248	16,788	16,215	15,509	16,226	16,924				
Unemployment	1,601	1,431	2,111	3,072	2,033	2,545	3,008	1,878	2,186				
Unemployment rate	8.0	7.2	10.5	15.9	10.8	13.6	16.2	10.4	11.4				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Equal Opportunity Employer/ Program available in alternative format/ reasonable accomodations: 602-771-1110, TDD 1-800-367-8939

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Yavapai County(Prescott MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	107,379	108,048	106,535	109,749	109,444	108,470	109,601	105,732	110,240				
Employment	102,552	103,465	100,271	94,226	100,165	98,460	99,063	100,062	103,954				
Unemployment	4,827	4,583	6,264	15,523	9,279	10,010	10,538	5,670	6,286				
Unemployment rate	4.5	4.2	5.9	14.1	8.5	9.2	9.6	5.4	5.7				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence

Labor Force
Prepared in Cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity

2020 Yuma County(Yuma MSA)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	AVG
Civilian Labor Force	100,806	98,881	103,472	96,910	92,032	92,547	97,783	90,264	97,557				
Employment	87,020	87,010	86,192	73,904	75,299	72,198	73,194	75,416	80,938				
Unemployment	13,786	11,871	17,280	23,006	16,733	20,349	24,589	14,848	16,619				
Unemployment rate	13.7	12.0	16.7	23.7	18.2	22.0	25.1	16.4	17.0				

Adjusted to the Current Population Survey (CPS 2020) to reflect place of residence